Qo Notice

US.Department Subject:
of Transportation FEDERAL-AID HIGHWAY PROGRAM OBLIGATION LIMITATION —
Federal Highway REDISTRIBUTION OF FISCAL YEAR (FY) 2015 OBLIGATION
Administration LIMITATION (AUGUST REDISTRIBUTION)
Classification Code Date Office of Primary Interest
N4520.236 August 31, 2015 HCFB-10
i What is the purpose of this Notice? This Notice is to advise of the redistribution

of FY 2015 obligation limitation to the States pursuant to section 1102(d) of the
Moving Ahead for Progress in the 21% Century Act (MAP-21), Public Law

(Pub. L.) 112-141, as amended by the Highway and Transportation Funding Act of
2014, Pub. L. 113-159, the Highway and Transportation Funding Act of 2015,

Pub. L. 114-21, and the Surface Transportation and Veterans Health Care Choice
Improvement Act of 2015, Pub. L. 114-41. The obligation limitation redistributed in
this Notice expires on September 30, 2015.

2, How much obligation authority is available for redistribution? A total of
$1.9 billion of obligation limitation is available for redistribution for FY 2015.

3. How much obligation authority was requested? States requested a total of
$5.3 billion in additional formula obligation limitation for FY 2015.

4. How is the released obligation limitation redistributed? The amounts are
redistributed in accordance with the requirements of section 1102(d) of MAP-21, as
amended, so that priority is given to those States having large unobligated balances
of funds apportioned under sections 144 (as in effect on the day before the date of
enactment of MAP-21) and 104 of title 23, United States Code. The attached table
shows the redistribution of unused obligation limitation to the States.

8. What action is required? Division Administrators should ensure that this additional
obligation limitation is obligated no later than September 25, 2015.

P/ L

Gregory G. Nadeau
Administrator

Attachment



U. S. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
FEDERAL HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION

REDISTRIBUTION OF FY 2015 OBLIGATION LIMITATION PURSUANT
TO SECTION 1102(D) OF THE MOVING AHEAD FOR PROGRESS
IN THE 21ST CENTURY ACT (MAP-21), AS AMENDED

STATE

ALABAMA
ALASKA
ARIZONA
ARKANSAS
CALIFORNIA
COLORADO
CONNECTICUT
DELAWARE
DIST. OF COL.
FLORIDA
GEORGIA
HAWAII

IDAHO

ILLINOIS
INDIANA

IOWA

KANSAS
KENTUCKY
LOUISIANA
MAINE
MARYLAND
MASSACHUSETTS
MICHIGAN
MINNESOTA
MISSISSIPPI
MISSOURI
MONTANA
NEBRASKA
NEVADA

NEW HAMPSHIRE
NEW JERSEY
NEW MEXICO
NEW YORK
NORTH CAROLINA
NORTH DAKOTA
OHIO
OKLAHOMA
OREGON
PENNSYLVANIA
RHODE ISLAND
SOUTH CAROLINA
SOUTH DAKOTA
TENNESSEE
TEXAS

UTAH
VERMONT
VIRGINIA
WASHINGTON
WEST VIRGINIA
WISCONSIN
WYOMING

TOTAL

REDISTRIBUTION
AMOUNT

32,483,733
13,774,426
36,031,223
24,457,254
166,776,441
27,786,142
28,280,780
13,768,885
9,998,665
83,737,675
13,221,022
3,111,657
12,599,336
72,499,888
38,880,926
24,286,989
27,559,008
37,323,159
37,087,062
11,210,693
34,193,782
56,203,647
61,807,705
34,589,422
24,362,470
48,170,401
20,506,773
17,801,980
10,346,020
10,061,275
41,527,000
20,533,276
100,006,223
15,078,770
11,852,482
77,795,330
28,986,677
19,889,135
95,949,954
11,311,958
33,723,516
12,287,705
35,037,607
194,036,357
18,241,215
12,088,418
55,551,817
20,762,194
19,031,740
36,506,868
13,455,497

1,906,572,178
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