

Administration

Notice

Subject: FEDERAL-AID HIGHWAY PROGRAM OBLIGATION LIMITATION – REDISTRIBUTION OF FISCAL YEAR (FY) 2015 OBLIGATION LIMITATION (AUGUST REDISTRIBUTION)

Classification Code	Date	Office of Primary Interest
N4520.236	August 31, 2015	HCFB-10

- What is the purpose of this Notice? This Notice is to advise of the redistribution of FY 2015 obligation limitation to the States pursuant to section 1102(d) of the Moving Ahead for Progress in the 21st Century Act (MAP-21), Public Law (Pub. L.) 112-141, as amended by the Highway and Transportation Funding Act of 2014, Pub. L. 113-159, the Highway and Transportation Funding Act of 2015, Pub. L. 114-21, and the Surface Transportation and Veterans Health Care Choice Improvement Act of 2015, Pub. L. 114-41. The obligation limitation redistributed in this Notice expires on September 30, 2015.
- 2. **How much obligation authority is available for redistribution?** A total of \$1.9 billion of obligation limitation is available for redistribution for FY 2015.
- 3. **How much obligation authority was requested?** States requested a total of \$5.3 billion in additional formula obligation limitation for FY 2015.
- 4. **How is the released obligation limitation redistributed?** The amounts are redistributed in accordance with the requirements of section 1102(d) of MAP-21, as amended, so that priority is given to those States having large unobligated balances of funds apportioned under sections 144 (as in effect on the day before the date of enactment of MAP-21) and 104 of title 23, United States Code. The attached table shows the redistribution of unused obligation limitation to the States.
- 5. **What action is required?** Division Administrators should ensure that this additional obligation limitation is obligated no later than September 25, 2015.

Gregory G. Nadeau Administrator

Attachment

REDISTRIBUTION OF FY 2015 OBLIGATION LIMITATION PURSUANT TO SECTION 1102(D) OF THE MOVING AHEAD FOR PROGRESS IN THE 21ST CENTURY ACT (MAP-21), AS AMENDED

	REDISTRIBUTION
<u>STATE</u>	AMOUNT
ALABAMA	32,483,733
ALASKA	13,774,426
ARIZONA	36,031,223
ARKANSAS	24,457,254
CALIFORNIA	166,776,441
COLORADO	27,786,142
CONNECTICUT	28,280,780
	13,768,885
DIST. OF COL. FLORIDA	9,998,665
GEORGIA	83,737,675 13,221,022
HAWAII	3,111,657
IDAHO	12,599,336
ILLINOIS	72,499,888
INDIANA	38,880,926
IOWA	24,286,989
KANSAS	27,559,008
KENTUCKY	37,323,159
LOUISIANA	37,087,062
MAINE	11,210,693
MARYLAND	34,193,782
MASSACHUSETTS	56,203,647
MICHIGAN	61,807,705
MINNESOTA	34,589,422
MISSISSIPPI	24,362,470
MISSOURI	48,170,401
MONTANA NEBRASKA	20,506,773 17,801,980
NEVADA	10,346,020
NEW HAMPSHIRE	10,061,275
NEW JERSEY	41,527,000
NEW MEXICO	20,533,276
NEW YORK	100,006,223
NORTH CAROLINA	15,078,770
NORTH DAKOTA	11,852,482
ОНЮ	77,795,330
OKLAHOMA	28,986,677
OREGON	19,889,135
PENNSYLVANIA	95,949,954
RHODE ISLAND	11,311,958
SOUTH CAROLINA	33,723,516
SOUTH DAKOTA TENNESSEE	12,287,705 35,037,607
TEXAS	194,036,357
UTAH	18,241,215
VERMONT	12,088,418
VIRGINIA	55,551,817
WASHINGTON	20,762,194
WEST VIRGINIA	19,031,740
WISCONSIN	36,506,868
WYOMING	13,455,497

TOTAL

1,906,572,178